

Resolution No. 29-40

ORT BERTHOLD AGENCY NEW TOWN, N. DAKOTA

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority is under said Act; and
- WHEREAS: The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefits of the tribes and tribal members; and
- WHEREAS: The Three Affiliated Tribes: Tribal Business Council has established as it's number one health priority: the control and treatment of alcoholism among it's populace; and
- WHEREAS: The tribal health priority is being addressed through the Tribal Alcoholism Program; and
- WHEREAS: The Tribal Alcoholism Program has trailers for an Alcoholism Treatment Center but lack the funds for staffing and basic operational costs; and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Council supports the Community Development proposal for the funding of basic operational costs and staffing of the Alcoholism Treatment Center.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Council supports this proposal as their top priority for Community Development funding.

· CERTIFICATION

In the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constituting a quorum were present at a Special meeting, thereof duly called, noticed convened and held on the _/ day of Feburary, 1979; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of ______ members, ______ ___ members abstained, ______ members passed, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman {voting} {not_voting}

Dated	this	day of	Febura	ry 1979.		41	Karana Sarah
				200		Me 1	Pol
					and the second s	han tibe et distant ann spiler it fants han han de	The state of the s
				Secretary	Tribal	Business	s Counci

ATTEST: